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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : ACTIVE                                  

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.840 820,230,419.00 51,946,528.00 3,149,685.44 199,474.30 3,349,159.74872,176,947.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.190 861,310,221.00 49,407,035.00 2,747,581.31 157,604.13 2,905,185.44910,717,256.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 5,290,021.69 315,201.92 5,605,223.611,802,324,983.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.310 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 2,228,273.15 132,783.10 2,361,056.251,802,324,983.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.440 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 7,552,317.03 450,009.97 8,002,327.001,802,324,983.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 30,277,289.71 1,804,093.81 32,081,383.521,802,324,983.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 0.990 1,695,811,600.00 101,353,563.00 1,678,853.49 100,329.82 1,779,183.311,797,165,163.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 10,035,732.25 597,989.45 10,633,721.701,802,324,983.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,752,000.14 104,384.21 1,856,384.351,802,324,983.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,803,026.93 107,436.08 1,910,463.011,802,324,983.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 6,871,925.59 409,468.93 7,281,394.521,802,324,983.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 2,041,168.30 121,624.45 2,162,792.751,802,324,983.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 7,399,217.76 440,872.16 7,840,089.921,802,324,983.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.360 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 72,053,148.20 4,293,336.25 76,346,484.451,802,324,983.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 4,932,815.29 293,924.96 5,226,740.251,802,324,983.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,598,914.05 95,270.96 1,694,185.011,802,324,983.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 2,687,534.82 160,139.75 2,847,674.571,802,324,983.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.950 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,615,921.43 96,270.88 1,712,192.311,802,324,983.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 748,426.81 44,595.48 793,022.291,802,324,983.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,037,590.51 61,838.14 1,099,428.651,802,324,983.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 6,429,671.45 383,115.77 6,812,787.221,802,324,983.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,445,825.40 86,153.87 1,531,979.271,802,324,983.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 4,133,365.69 246,300.22 4,379,665.911,802,324,983.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,428,817.91 85,136.87 1,513,954.781,802,324,983.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 3,742,140.90 222,978.82 3,965,119.721,802,324,983.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 6,786,873.31 404,391.76 7,191,265.071,802,324,983.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 3,674,100.42 218,923.88 3,893,024.301,802,324,983.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,122,640.91 66,895.55 1,189,536.461,802,324,983.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 2,738,562.68 163,192.41 2,901,755.091,802,324,983.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 1,700,971,420.00 101,353,563.00 1,326,753.44 79,054.57 1,405,808.011,802,324,983.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

LTC FEE (.30)                           0.300 4,264,330.00 0.00 1,279.29 0.00 1,279.294,264,330.00
LTC FEE (.40)                           0.400 359,379,970.00 0.00 143,751.93 0.00 143,751.93359,379,970.00

$200,475,227.23 $11,942,792.47 $212,418,019.70LTC STATUS ACTIVE TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : ADJUDICATED                             

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.840 0.00 96,589.00 0.00 324.00 370.9196,589.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.190 0.00 133,781.00 0.00 380.89 426.79133,781.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 633.80 716.56230,370.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.310 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 266.92 301.78230,370.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.440 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 904.90 1,023.02230,370.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 3,626.68 4,100.31230,370.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 0.990 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 201.70 228.03230,370.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 1,202.00 1,358.98230,370.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 209.80 237.20230,370.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 215.86 244.07230,370.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 823.38 930.87230,370.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 244.72 276.65230,370.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 885.87 1,001.60230,370.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.360 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 8,631.18 9,758.30230,370.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 590.83 667.98230,370.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 191.64 216.65230,370.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 321.95 363.98230,370.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.950 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 193.64 218.91230,370.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 89.53 101.23230,370.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 124.22 140.45230,370.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 770.29 870.85230,370.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 173.44 196.07230,370.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 495.51 560.17230,370.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 171.32 193.67230,370.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 448.59 507.12230,370.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 812.76 918.93230,370.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 440.32 497.78230,370.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 134.31 151.87230,370.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 328.09 370.93230,370.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 0.00 230,370.00 0.00 158.70 179.45230,370.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

$0.00 $23,996.84 $27,131.11LTC STATUS ADJUDICATED TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : EXEMPT/TAX FREE                         

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.840 0.00 656,579.00 0.00 2,521.27 2,521.27656,579.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.190 0.00 5,833,395.00 0.00 18,608.53 18,608.535,833,395.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 21,119.21 21,119.216,790,742.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.310 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 8,895.89 8,895.896,790,742.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.440 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 30,150.91 30,150.916,790,742.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 120,875.25 120,875.256,790,742.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 0.990 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 6,722.80 6,722.806,790,742.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 40,065.36 40,065.366,790,742.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 6,994.47 6,994.476,790,742.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 7,198.21 7,198.216,790,742.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 27,434.56 27,434.566,790,742.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 8,148.90 8,148.906,790,742.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 29,539.64 29,539.646,790,742.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.360 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 287,655.82 287,655.826,790,742.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 19,693.17 19,693.176,790,742.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 6,383.27 6,383.276,790,742.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 10,729.36 10,729.366,790,742.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.950 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 6,451.17 6,451.176,790,742.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 2,987.94 2,987.946,790,742.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 4,142.47 4,142.476,790,742.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 25,668.99 25,668.996,790,742.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 5,772.20 5,772.206,790,742.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 16,501.51 16,501.516,790,742.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 5,704.30 5,704.306,790,742.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 14,939.59 14,939.596,790,742.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 27,095.01 27,095.016,790,742.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 14,668.01 14,668.016,790,742.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 4,481.88 4,481.886,790,742.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 10,933.17 10,933.176,790,742.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 0.00 6,790,742.00 0.00 5,296.77 5,296.776,790,742.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

$0.00 $797,379.63 $797,379.63LTC STATUS EXEMPT/TAX FREE TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION                    

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax

1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.840 0.00 291,328,355.00 0.00 1,118,700.87 1,118,700.87291,328,355.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.190 0.00 558,813,111.00 0.00 1,782,613.83 1,782,613.83558,813,111.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 2,643,939.95 2,643,939.95850,141,466.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.310 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 1,113,685.33 1,113,685.33850,141,466.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.440 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 3,774,628.11 3,774,628.11850,141,466.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 15,132,518.09 15,132,518.09850,141,466.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 0.990 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 841,640.09 841,640.09850,141,466.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 5,015,834.68 5,015,834.68850,141,466.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 1.030 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 875,645.70 875,645.70850,141,466.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 901,149.94 901,149.94850,141,466.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 3,434,571.50 3,434,571.50850,141,466.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 1,020,169.75 1,020,169.75850,141,466.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 3,698,115.39 3,698,115.39850,141,466.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.360 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 36,011,992.51 36,011,992.51850,141,466.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 2,465,410.24 2,465,410.24850,141,466.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 799,132.98 799,132.98850,141,466.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 1,343,223.52 1,343,223.52850,141,466.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 0.950 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 807,634.38 807,634.38850,141,466.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.440 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 374,062.24 374,062.24850,141,466.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 518,586.32 518,586.32850,141,466.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 3,213,534.73 3,213,534.73850,141,466.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.850 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 722,620.24 722,620.24850,141,466.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 2,065,843.80 2,065,843.80850,141,466.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.840 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 714,118.85 714,118.85850,141,466.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 1,870,311.23 1,870,311.23850,141,466.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 3,392,064.45 3,392,064.45850,141,466.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 1,836,305.59 1,836,305.59850,141,466.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 561,093.37 561,093.37850,141,466.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 1,368,727.75 1,368,727.75850,141,466.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 0.00 850,141,466.00 0.00 663,110.32 663,110.32850,141,466.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

$0.00 $100,080,985.75 $100,080,985.75LTC STATUS INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION TOTALS 



11/6/2020 4:14:52 PMTaxes Current as of:

 4:50:51PM11/06/2020Report Date: MILLAGE TOTALS 9Page:

FOR TAX YEAR 2020

PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 

EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE

Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

200,475,227.23 112,845,154.69 313,323,516.19

Taxpayer HS/EX Total Tax

GRAND TOTALS:

TOTAL # OF TAX NOTICES

TOTAL TAXPAYERS:

TOTAL HOMESTEAD

TOTAL 100% HOMESTEAD

23,819

14,131

2,054

TOTAL PARCELS 26,042

TOTAL PARCEL ITEMS 46,640

23,806


